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Contact an Agency representative in your State from the table below. The representative can provide information on the 
program and the names of local lenders participating in the Business and Industry Guaranteed Loan Program.  

STATE CONTACT PHONE # EXT. FAX # E-MAIL ADDRESS 

AL  Chris Harmon  (334)279-3615    (334)279-3403  chris.harmon@al.usda.gov  

AK  Dean Stewart  (907)761-7705    (907)761-7783  dean.stewart@ak.usda.gov  

AZ  Gary Mack  (602)280-8717    (602)280-8770  gary.mack@az.usda.gov  

AR  Shirley Tucker  (501)301-3280    (501)301-3278  shirley.tucker@ar.usda.gov  

CA  Chuck Clendenin  (530)792-5825    (530)792-5837  chuck.clendenin@ca.usda.gov  

CO  Leroy W. Cruz  (720)544-2928    (720)544-2981  leroy.cruz@co.usda.gov  

CT  (See Massachusetts)          

DE  James E. Waters  (302)857-3625    (302)857-3640  jim.waters@de.usda.gov  

FL  Joe Mueller  (352)338-3482    (352)338-3405  joe.mueller@fl.usda.gov  

GA  Karen Bryan  (706)546-2154    (706)546-2152  karen.bryan@ga.usda.gov  

HI  Steven Chapman  (808)933-8318    (808)933-8327  steven.chapman@hi.usda.gov  
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ID  Daryl Moser  (208)378-5615    (208)378-5643  daryl.moser@id.usda.gov  

IL  Ronald Firkins  (217)403-6217    (217)403-6243  ronald.firkins@il.usda.gov  

IN  Dean Edwards  (317)290-3100  427  (317)290-3127  dean.edwards@in.usda.gov  

IA  Randy Frescoln  (515)284-4714    (515)284-4859  randy.frescoln@ia.usda.gov  

KS  Gary L. Smith  (785)271-2730    (785)271-2708  gary.l.smith@ks.usda.gov  

KY  Jeff Jones  (859)224-7436    (859)224-7425  jeff.jones@ky.usda.gov  

LA  John Broussard  (318)473-7960    (318)473-7829  john.broussard@la.usda.gov  

ME  Michael W. Grondin  (207)990-9168    (207)990-9165  mike.grondin@me.usda.gov  

MD  (See Delaware)          

MA  Daniel Beaudette  (413)253-4318    (413)253-4347  daniel.beaudette@ma.usda.gov  

MI  Lee Bambusch  (517)324-5157    (517)324-5225  lee.bambusch@mi.usda.gov  

MN  David Gaffaney  (651)602-7814    (651)602-7824  david.gaffaney@mn.usda.gov  

MO  Clark Thomas  (573)876-0995    (573)876-0977  clark.thomas@mo.usda.gov  

MT  John Guthmiller  (406)585-2540    (406)585-2565  john.guthmiller@mt.usda.gov  

NE  Roy A. Fordyce  (402)437-5554    (402)437-5408  roy.fordyce@ne.usda.gov  

NV  Herb Shedd  (775)887-1222  19  (775)885-0841  herb.shedd@nv.usda.gov  

NH  (See Vermont)          

NJ  Kenneth Drewes  (856)787-7753    (856)787-7783  Kenneth.Drewes@nj.usda.gov  

NM  Mike McDow  (505)761-4956    (505)761-4976  mike.mcdow@nm.usda.gov  

NY  David Schermerhorn  (315)477-6425    (315)477-6438  walter.schermerhorn@ny.usda.gov  

NC  Steven Byrd  (919)873-2040    (919)873-2075  steve.byrd@nc.usda.gov  

ND  Dale Van Eckhout  (701)530-2040    (701)530-2111  dale.vaneckhout@nd.usda.gov  

OH  Jim Cogan  (614)255-2420    (614)255-2559  jim.cogan@oh.usda.gov  

OK  Michael Schrammel  (405)742-1060    (405)742-1005  michael.schrammel@ok.usda.gov  

OR  Jeff Deiss  (503)414-3367    (503)414-3385  jeff.deiss@or.usda.gov  

PA  Vincent Murphy  (717)237-2189    (717)237-2191  vincent.murphy@pa.usda.gov  

RI  (See Massachusetts)          

SC  Gregg White  (803)765-5881    (803)765-5633  gregg.white@sc.usda.gov  

SD  Doug Roehl  (605)352-1142    (605)352-1146  doug.roehl@sd.usda.gov  

TN  Dan Beasley  (615)783-1341    (615)783-1301  dan.beasley@tn.usda.gov  

TX  Pat Liles  (254)742-9780    (254)742-9709  pat.liles@tx.usda.gov  

UT  Richard Carrig  (801)524-4328    (801)524-4406  richard.carrig@ut.usda.gov  

VT  Rhonda L. Shippee  (802)828-6033    (802)828-6018  rhonda.shippee@vt.usda.gov  

VA  Kent Ware  (804)287-1557    (804)287-1718  kent.ware@va.usda.gov  

WA  Tuana Jones  (360)704-7707    (360)704-7742  tuana.jones@wa.usda.gov  

WV  Cheryl Wolfe  (304)284-4882    (304)284-4893  cheryl.wolfe@wv.usda.gov  

WI  Mark Brodziski  (715)345-7610    (715)345-7669  mark.brodziski@wi.usda.gov  

WY  Jerry Tamlin  (307)233-6719    (307)233-6727  jerry.tamlin@wy.usda.gov  

PR  Maria de Jesus  (787)766-5095    (787)766-5844  maria.dejesus@pr.usda.gov  

VI  (See Florida)           
 

 


